Lawrence, George Appleton

Collection Information

Title	Lawrence, George Appleton	
Collection Number	BC-6	
Dates	1921-1927, undated	
Extent	1 half document box	
Creator	Lawrence, George Appleton	
Biographical Note	Born July 24, 1854 in Littleton, Massachusetts and died September 21, 1934 in Galesburg, Illinois. In Galesburg lived at 590 N. Prairie with his wife Ella and daughter Rebecca. He graduated from Knox in 1875 and became a successful attorney. He served as president of the First Galesburg National Bank and was on the board of trustees of Knox College. Ella was also a Knox alum, and she advocated for the adoption of the Illinois flag in 1915. The Galesburg Landmark Commission designated his home to be a local historical landmark in 1977. Was one of the original 12 members of the Cadmus Club book club, est. 1894	
Scope & Content	The George Appleton Lawrence collection includes correspondence, bank statements, and pamphlets concerning George Appleton Lawrence, from the years 1910-1921 (folder 1, general papers and pamphlets) and 1920-1927 (folder 2, bank statements and correspondence).	

Administrative Information

Arrangement Note	ement Note Materials are arranged chronologically	
Access	Materials are available for research by request.	
Rights & Reproduction	Contact archivist (archives@galesburglibrary.org)	
Repository Information	Galesburg Public Library Archives & Special Collections 40 E. Simmons St., Galesburg, IL 61401	

Language of Materials	English
Notes	Folder 2 is a large collection of bank statements and correspondences, sorted in <i>reverse</i> chronological order. Folder 1 is sorted in standard chronological order

Inventory

Box Number	Folder Number	Folder Title	Date
BC-6	1	Illinois Centennial Commision Papers	1910-1921, undated
BC-6	2		1920-1927